Cedar Rapids USBC Bowling Association Inc.

Operating Method





CRUSBCBA-RSC-M & I-001

Page 1 of 3 Effective Date: 11/05/07 Revision Letter B

Recognition Scholarship Award Method

Objective

The CR USBC BA Recognition Scholarship Committee has established a scholarship fund for the purpose of providing monetary assistance in the form of scholarship grants to eligible Cedar Rapids Area USBC Youth (CR USBC YA) and/or collegiate members who wish to continue their education beyond the High School education level.

Applicability

Instructions for completing and submitting scholarship application awards form to the CR USBC BA Inc.

Revision Summary

Released

1.0	Acronyms		
1.1	USBC - United States Bowling Congress		
1.2	SMART - Scholarship Management and Accounting Reports for Tenpins		
2.0	Definitions		
4.0	Definitions		
2.1	www.iowabowl.com/CRBA/Forms.html - CR USBC BA Inc.Webpage Link.		

Effective Date: 11/05/07 Revision Letter B

3.0 General

3.1 Recognition Scholarship Committee Program Objectives

- 3.1.1 To promote continuing education of our youth at an accredited technical school or college/university.
- 3.1.2 To help develop in youth, the ideals of good citizenship and sportsmanship.
- 3.1.3 Provide scholarship funds for qualified Youth bowlers who have chosen to continue their education.

3.2 Eligibility

- 3.2.1 Must have been a sanctioned youth bowler, sanctioned high school bowler, sanctioned collegiate bowler, or a combination for at least three (3) bowling seasons (includes current season membership).
- 3.2.2 Have participated in one of the above activities within the jurisdiction of the Cedar Rapids USBC BA.

3.3 Application

- 3.3.1 Applicants must submit written application each year by March 31st. Any application not postmarked by this date will not be accepted for consideration that calendar year.
- 3.3.2 Application Forms (CRUSBCBA-RSC-F-001) may be obtained at all bowling centers within the jurisdiction of the Cedar Rapids USBC BA or may be found on the Cedar Rapids USBC BA web page at www.iowabowl.com/CRBA/Forms.html
- 3.3.3 A reminder will be sent to all USBC Youth bowlers who have reached the age of 16 by August 1st of the current bowling season and that are currently members of the Cedar Rapids Area USBC Youth Association. This reminder will also be sent to all high school coaches in the Cedar Rapids USBC BA iurisdiction in accordance with CRUSBCBA-OM-P-001.

3.4 Scholarship Limitations / Awards

- 3.4.1 Scholarships will be awarded each year to selected applicants by the Cedar Rapids USBC BA as determined by the Scholarship committee with the number and dollar amount approved by the Board of Directors.
- 3.4.2 **Any a**pplicants may re-apply-for consideration the following year and/or each succeeding year as their eligibility is maintained. Applicants may not apply after completion of their junior year **or equivalent** of college.
- 3.4.3 Scholarships will be awarded no later than May 31st of each year. Said scholarship funds will be deposited with the USBC SMART Program and all disbursements will be made per the SMART Program. Scholarship awards will not be made payable directly to the individual.

3.5 Scholarship Form Applicant's Instructions

3.5.1 FILL OUT FORM SCHOLARSHIP 01 ENTIRELY.

- 3.5.2 Write an essay of no less than 200 words on the following topics:
 - 3.5.2.1 What bowling means or has done for you.
 - 3.5.2.2 What are your plans for bowling in the future?
 - 3.5.2.3 Why I should receive this scholarship.
 - 3.5.2.4 Include any comments or pertinent information you think may help explain your situation and help the committee evaluate your application.
- 3.5.3 Give your coach form Scholarship 02 with a stamped envelope addressed to Cedar Rapids USBC BA, Scholarship Chairman, 1427 Sierra Dr. NE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa, 52402. Ask your coach to complete the evaluation entirely and mail it in the envelope provided by March 31st.
- 3.5.4 Give school official, counselor, advisor form Scholarship 03 with a stamped envelope addressed to Cedar Rapids USBC BA, Scholarship Chairman, 1427 Sierra Dr. NE Cedar Rapids, Iowa, 52402. Ask the official to complete the evaluation entirely and mail it in the envelope provided by March 31st.
- 3.5.5 Check with your league coach and school official or counselor by March 15th to make sure all application papers have been mailed. Thank them for their assistance and cooperation.
- 3.5.6 Contact any of the committee members listed below if you have questions or need assistance in completing this application.

3.5.7 Failure to complete/submit any portion of the above guidelines will result in application being removed from consideration of award.

Current CR USBC BA Inc Recognition Scholarship Committee Members:

Chairman	Scott Bader	(319) 366-5887	dee4taz@yahoo.com
Vice-Chair	Bryan James	(319) 431-7559	bljames@rockwellcollins.com
	Jerry Robinson	(319) 447-2219	jerry@spreitzerinc.com
	Dick Bader	(319) 393-9175	golfer99@mchsi.com
	James Wheeler	(319) 393-1958	j.ewheeler1@mchsi.com
	Kim Grady	(319) 369-0249	kimberly.grady@mercyic.org
	Jim Novak	(319) 396-9099	Not Applicable
	Diane Bader	(319) 363-1388	crausbcya@yahoo.com
	Robin Jones	(319) 396-9976	robbin300@cs.com
	Todd Neal	(319) 329-3255	tneal@scottvankeppel.com

3.6 Related Information

See the CR USBC BA Inc. Association Operations Manual (CRUSBSBA-OM-P-001)

Standard Forms

CR USBC BA Inc Scholarship Application Form - CRUSBCBA-RSC-F-001